

RHINO SHIELD® CERAMIC COATING

25 Year Non-Prorated Transferable Limited Warranty

The material making up the Rhino Shield Ceramic Coating System (Material) is warranted for twenty-five (25) years against chipping, flaking, or peeling.

The Manufacturer of the Material warrants that at any time up to twenty-five (25) years after the date of application, it will furnish, without shipping cost to the customer (shipped to the installer of the product or, at the option of Manufacturer, directly to the site where the product was applied), sufficient Material to remedy defective areas that result from inherent defects in the Material. Manufacturer assumes no liability for any service labor costs including application of coating or removal of prior coatings. This warranty is conditioned upon proper application and installation of the Material, for which the Manufacturer of the Material is not responsible or liable and which the Manufacturer did not perform.

Upon written notice from buyer during the warranty period and provided that the Warranty is properly registered, and the claim is valid, (Dealer Name.) warrants that it will provide new Material to remedy defects in the Material for a period of (Number of) years after the date of application. During the first (number of) months after the completion date, (Dealer Name.) warrants any service labor will be provided at no cost to the buyer.

Neither the Manufacturer nor (Dealer Name.) warrants against damage resulting from structural settling, such as tears or cracks in caulking, failure of a previous paint, structural movement, improper installation or deterioration of other building components or cladding, structural defects, acts of God (including natural disasters such as hurricanes), efflorescence, external physical causes of any kind, alterations to the coated surfaces, lack of proper drainage (standing water), pre-existing conditions such as rust or water intrusion, improper maintenance, materials found to be defective by court order, substrate failure, buyer's negligence, leaks occurring around window frames, door openings, or leaks in or through roofs, and any such damage shall be repaired at buyer's expense. Rhino Shield Ceramic Coating is not warranted on mechanical or moving parts. Rhino Shield is not warranted to protect against or prevent wood rot, water intrusion, or other future component, cladding, or substrate failure. No other products installed or applied in conjunction with the Material is warranted. A copy of this warranty and buyer's contract must accompany any warranty claim. THIS WARRANTY IS THE MANUFACTURER'S SOLE WARRANTY OF RHINO SHIELD CERAMIC COATING. MANUFACTURER MAKES NO WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION WHATSOEVER, EXPRESS, OR IMPLIED AS TO THE MERCHANTABILITY, OR TO THE FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OF ANY PRODUCT OR SERVICE. MANUFACTURER SHALL NEVER BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, SPECIAL, PUNITIVE, DIMINUTION OF VALUE, DIRECT OR INDIRECT DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE APPLICATION OR WARRANTY OF THE MATERIAL.

The Manufacturer does not warranty any Material on log homes or log siding to any extent. Any warranty obligations on log homes rests solely and completely with the Dealer, and Manufacturer has no and shall never have any responsibility for any direct or indirect damages resulting from the application of Rhino Shield on such buildings.

Rhino Shield is tested and formulated as an exterior wall coating. Therefore, the following application areas are excluded from this Warranty: shutters, gutters, pergolas, fences, windowsills, walking surfaces, railings, or other horizontal surfaces.

Normal weathering combined with the aging process will cause any colored surface to fade, darken, or acquire a surface accumulation of dirt or stains. For this reason, neither the Manufacturer nor (Dealer Name.) warrants against these changes in color.

This Warranty is valid only when initial installation is applied by the Manufacturer's approved applicators and in strict and full conformity with the Manufacturer's approved methods. Buyer is required to perform annual cleaning of their Rhino Shield coating Material.

This Warranty is transferable by the original buyer to subsequent Home-Owners, provided that (<u>Dealer Name.</u>) receives written notice of transfer within (<u>Number of</u>) days after date of the title transfer. Failure to provide proper written notice will relieve the Manufacturer and (<u>Dealer Name.</u>) of any further obligation under this Warranty.

Under no circumstances shall the liability of the Manufacturer or (<u>Dealer Name.</u>) extend beyond the furnishing of a replacement quantity of the Material. No other warranties exist, expressed or implied. The provisions of Warranty are in addition to any statutory warranty or other rights and remedies available under state and federal law. Payment in full of the contract amount shall constitute buyer's, Manufacturer's, and (<u>Dealer Name.</u>) acceptance of the terms of this Warranty.

Buyer:	
Job Address:	
Date of Application	
Dealer: Dealer Authorization:	(Dealer Name.)